COUNTY OF EL DORADO RECORDER CLERK - REGISTRAR OF VOTERS - VETERANS AFFAIRS





Recorder-Clerk Commissioner of Civil Marriages 360 Fair Lane Placerville CA 95667 www.edcgov.us/countyclerk/ Phone: 530.621.5490 Jane Kohlstedt Assistant Recorder-Clerk Registrar of Voters 2850 Fairlane Court PO Box 678001 Placerville CA 95667 www.edcgov.us/elections/ Phone: 530.621.7480 Fax: 530.626.5514 Linda Webster Assistant Registrar of Voters Veterans Affairs Office 130 Placerville Drive, Placerville CA 95667 www.edcgov.us/veterans/ Phone: 530.621.5893 William E. Schultz Veterans Affairs Interim Dept. Head Ed Swanson Veterans Service Officer

I, William E. Schultz, Registrar of Voters, for the County of El Dorado, State of California, do hereby certify that:

1. An initiative petition entitled AN INITIATIVE MEASURE TO AMEND THE EL DORADO COUNTY GENERAL PLAN REGARDING COMMUNITY REGIONS AND RURAL CENTERS was hand delivered to the Office of the Registrar of Voters on June 11, 2014 for signature verification; and

2. The petition contained 3,362 sections and 9,512 unverified signatures; and

3. Pursuant to Elections Code section 9118, in order to be sufficient, for the next statewide election, the petition must have been signed by 7,737 qualified registered voters of the County of El Dorado, that number being equal to ten percent (10%) of the entire vote cast in the county for all candidates for Governor at the last gubernatorial election preceding the publication of the Notice of Intention; and

4. I have examined or caused to be examined, signatures on the petition pursuant to Elections Code section 9115, by numbering each signature on the petition, determining from the records of registration, what number of valid signatures are signed on the petition. Based on the verification prescribed by section 9115, it was determined that 7,819 of the 9,512 signatures were valid.

5. That pursuant to Elections Code 9115(f), the initiative petition was found to be sufficient and the results are hereby certified.

Witness my hand and official seal This 22^{nd} day of July, 2014

WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ Recorder-Clerk-Registrar of Voters

